
qeroor 6ere ft"q A*6.a r[nirr (dfudr cirri s+1s1 ur rrqtarq
qfr+O *Mrre 662t ofilce of the General usrager (cfcl

AUPo : Jagnni Vihar, Burla, MCL
Mahanadi Coalfields Limited oist: Sambatpur - 768 o2o (odisha)
(A subsidiary of Coal lndia Limited) ClNr U10102OR1992GO1003038

:l# :T:1"?'"', &.?ii; t;' 1""*' 
*o'*n ), lhcl

cqm-cmc mcl@coalindia.in l,\hbsite: wrr4v.rEhanadicoal in

Ref . No. MCUSBP/GM (CMCyN lr-850/LoA/2 ozz-ru $a I Date:03.10.2022

LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE

Sub: Extraction of Coal/Coal measure strata by deploying Surface Miner on hiring basis
at Belpahar OCM, Lakhanpur Arca, MCL (NlT-850, Dt. '11.O7 .2022t,.

Ref: e-Tender Notice No. MCUSBP/GM (CMCINIT-850/2O221305, Date: '11.07.2022.

Dear Sir,

\Mth reference to above, the Competent Authority has accepted your offered value in o/oage

w.r.t. Estimated Value against NIT-850, Dl. 11 .07.2022, for the work of "Extraction of Coal/Coal
measure strata by deploying Surface Miner on hiring basis at Belpahar OCM, Lakhanpur Area, MCL",
to execute tendered quantity in accordance with detailed NIT provisions. The total tendered quantity,
amount with other details at a base diesel price of Rs.95.02/Ltr, with applicable CIL wages @
Rs.985/day for unskilled workers including VDA and WPI @ 154, for a period of '1095 (One Thousand
and Ninety-five) days are tabulated as under: -

VIKASH FASTNERS PVT LTD:

38 73

(a) Total Contract value:
(Taxable value for the purpose of GST)

GSr@ 18%:
GRAND TOTAL:

Total cost to Company
(After Considering the impact of lnput Tax Credit)

Rs.163,20,56,173.214

After inclusion of GST @ 18% in the quoted value, the value comes to Rs.192,58,26,284.66
(Rupees One Hundred Ninety-two Crore Fifty-eight Lakh Twenty-six Thousand Two Hundred
Eighty-four and Paise Sixty-six) only.

The annualized value of the contract amount (lncluding GST) is Rs.64,19,42,095/-, with the period of
contract of 1095 days.

Page l1

"

b
c
d

)

)

)

Rs.29,37,70,111.22
Rs.'192,58,25,284.66
Rs.163,20,56,173.44

Est. Amount
(Rs.) Excluding

GST@ 18%

Quoted amount in
%age [i.e. (-)

19.52% of Est.
Valuel (Rs.)

Description of Work Qty. in
Cu.M.

163,20,56,173.44

Extraction of Coal/Coal measure
strata by deploying Surface Miner
on hiring basis at Belpahar OCM,
Lakhanpur Area, MCL

523,60,000

To
VIKASH FASTNERS PVT LTD
Diamond Prestige,
Room No.31O, 41A, AJC BOSE ROAD,
Kolkata, West Bengal - 7OOO17,
EMail ld: vfplranchil90@qmail.com

@_

Estimated
Rate (Excl.

GSr@ 18%)
(Rs./Cu. M. )

202,79,O2,800t-



qeraor 6crqGlagqAa6ee autciqs 0{frqt Eirri sdlq ;t rr{tllrq

1I.'-o ry !B i,nT,:,1"t;ff1.r.r 
t"""scs (cucr

Mahanadi Coalfieldc Limiled otgt samb.tpur- 768 o2o (odi€fia)
(A subsidiary of Coat lndia Limfted) CIN: U10102OR1992GO10O3038

:l# lT'-i"1nB?i;; ;;n l^"o"*'*'
'$;lhcl

cqm-cmc mcl@c!alindia.iL\/V.b6it6: wwv.rnahanadicoal in

Therefore, the Performance Security (first part of security deposit) i.e. 3olo of the annualized value of the
contract amount i.e. Rs.64,19,42,0951, is Rs.1,92,58,2631 (Rupees One Crore Ninety-two Lakh Fifty-
eight Thousand Two Hundred Sixty{hree) Only.

You are advised to deposit Performance Security of Rs.1,92,58,2631 (Rupees One Crore Ninety-
two Lakh Fifty-eight Thousand Two Hundred Sixty-three) Only as per Clause No.4 of General
Terms & Conditions of Contract.

The time of completion for the work shall be 1095 days which shall be counted from the expiry of 10
(Ten) days from the issue of Letter of Acceptance/ Work Order or handing over site of work whichever
is later.

Type of Fleet
/Equipment Measure of Capacity Unit of Capacity

Minimum Capacity required for
each fleevequipment

Surface Miner Drum width mm 3000

lndemnity Bond shall also be fumished by you as per prescribed format enclosed. You will have to
enter into an agreement with Area Authority after submission of requisite documents and observing
necessary formalities as per Terms and Conditions, detailed in the NlT, the payment for the work done
would be made only after execution of the agreement.

You have to sign the lntegrity Pact as per the format annexed in General Terms & Conditions of the
NIT.

Yours faithfully,

1:L
o

General Manager (CMC)

l2

However, the date of commencement of work may be decided with mutual consent on any date after
issuance of Letter of AcceptanceMork Order or handing over the site of work prior to the date as
prescrrbed above.

You are advised to contact the General Manager, Lakhanpur Area, MCL and start the work as per the
Terms & Conditions of NlT. Formal Work Order will be issued by Area Authority. Before
commencement of work, submission of updated registration books (R.C. Books) of equipments,
mandatory under Motor Vehicle Act against the following Minimum Capacity required for each
fleevequipment as per Clause No. 8.1 (C) of NIT is to be ensured:

Encl: As Above

Corpordb ofice:JagrutlllEr, &rb. Sa ats , OddE - 768 020, PhdE: (PSX) €1 (663) 254 2461$5, Tdetu: +91 (663) 2541317, UJebdb:wru#rrd.p.in


